## **2001 Board Rules Changes**

## The following is a summary of the changes that were effective 3-8-01.

Click <u>here</u> for the complete board rules.

Chapter 164, <u>Physician Advertising</u> - proposed new 164.4 regarding advertising board certification.

Chapter 175, <u>Fees, Penalties, and Applications</u> - proposed amendment to 175.1 regarding fees for biennial non-profit health organization applications and fees for filing late applications.

Chapter 177, <u>Certification of Non-Profit Health Organizations</u> - proposed amendments to 177.1, 177.2, 177.4, 177.6, 177.11, 177.13, 177.15, and 177.16 regarding updates to the Occupations Code cites, administrative procedures regarding late filing of biennial applications and insufficient reports, and fees.

Chapter 193, <u>Standing Delegation Orders</u> - proposed amendment to 193.6(h) to correct a cite to the Texas Occupations Code Annotated.